## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Estates Department, Civil Secretariat

### e- Auction Notice No.: -01S-Est of 2023 Dated. - 08/03 /2023.

# Sub:- e-auction notice for disposal of obsolete/ unserviceable( wooden/ Steel/electronic/furniture and furnishing) items etc.

#### e-Auction Notice.

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of J&K, e-bids are hereby invited by Director Estates, kashmir for disposal of obsolete/unserviceable(wooden/steel/electronic/furniture and furnishing) items etc lying in Central Furniture Store Srinagar. The tender documents along with list of items can be downloaded from the website https://jktenders. gov. in from 09.03.2023 to 23.03.2023. The cost of tender documents in the shape of DD of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five hundred Only) in favour of Chief Accounts Officer, Estates Department or G.R. remitted in treasury under M.H. 0216-Housing is to be uploaded with tender documents. The earnest money amounting to Rs. 8000/- in the shape of CDR/FDR pledged to Chief Accounts Officer, Estates Department is to be uploaded with tender documents. The bidders should submit the bid forms in two parts i.e., Technical bid and Financial bid separately. The financial bid shall be opened only after intending bidders are found technically qualified.

Bid documents should be deposited in electronic format on the **website:** http://jktenders.gov.in The bids (technical/financial bid) shall be opened on 24.03.2023 at 11 A.M online or any other date which may be convenient to the Committee in presence of bidders willing to be present. The bid document containing set of terms and conditions of the contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the website: https://jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates given below:

Date and time of inspection.	All working days between 10.03.2023 to 23 .03.2023 from 10:30 Am to 4:30 Pm.
Date of issue of Tender notice:	08 .03.2023
Period of downloading of tender documents	From 09 .03.2023 to 23.03.2023
Bid Submission start date:	09.03.2023
Bid Submission end date:	23.03.2023 upto 4.00 P.M
Date and time of opening of bids (online).	24 .03.2023 at 11 A.M or subsequent date in the office chambers of Director Estates Kashmir at Civil Secretariat Srinagar.

Any other clarification required can be obtained from the office of Estates Officer Central Furniture Store Srinagar during office hours .

Sd/-Director Estates, Kashmir. Dated: 08.03.2023

No:- Est/Acctts/36202

### Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information J&K Srinagar for information and with the request to get the Auction Notice published in reputed 3 Daily News Papers at Srinagar.
- 2. Joint Director Information Srinagar for information and with the request to get the Auction Notice published in reputed 3 Daily News Papers at Srinagar.
- 3. Deputy Director Estates, Srinagar.
- 4. Executive Engineer Estates Division Srinagar.
- 5. Director General Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department with the request to nominate the representative for conducting the auction proceedings.
- 6. Director Industries and Commerce Kashmir with the request to nominate the representative for conducting the auction proceedings.
- 7. Superintendent of Police Security Civil Secretariat Srinagar.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Estates Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 10. Private Secretary to Director Estates for information of the Director Estates.
- 11. Estates Officer, Central Furniture Store, Civil Secretariat Srinagar for Compliance.
- 12. I/C Central Furniture Store Old Secretariat Srinagar for consolidation of Store items viz wooden/steel/furniture/furnishings/electric/electronic items etc separately in the premises at Old Secretariat Srinagar well in time before Auction proceedings shall take place.